

RATE SHEET

Cascade Park Gardens

MEMORY CARE

Basic Rate for Monthly Room Rental

<u>Room Type:</u>	<u>Monthly Room Rental Rate:</u>
Shared Studio, Shared Bath (Rate is per person based on dual occupancy)	
Private Studio, Shared Bath (Single occupancy rate)	\$4,900.00
Private Studio, Private Bath (Single occupancy rate)	\$5,500.00
Respite/Temporary Stay (Daily all inclusive rate; some restrictions may apply)	\$250.00

Cascade Park New Horizons

New Horizons Behavioral Health (all inclusive rate; some restrictions may apply) \$11,880

Upon acceptance, a Non-Refundable fee of \$3,000.00 is due prior to move-in.

(This Community based fee serves to cover the costs associated with the initial assessment, admission intake, future discharge planning, and "normal" cleaning upon move-out.)

Cascade Park Active Day

ADULT DAY HEALTH

Upon acceptance, a Non-Refundable assessment fee of \$125.00 is due prior to the first paid attendance day.

ADDITIONAL PERSONAL CARE SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE (Please refer to the Additional Personal Care Services sheets for facility specific rates) All rates are effective as of July 2022 and are subject to change upon 30-days written notice.



RATE SHEET

Cascade Park Gardens

Additional Personal Care Services beyond the Basic Room Rate:

All costs represent a monthly fee unless otherwise indicated

1. TRANSPORT / TRANSFER ASSISTANCE – Wheelchair assistance to and from meals/activities\$	500.00
2. DRESSING AND GROOMING – Assistance with dressing and grooming\$	300.00
3. TOILETING CARE "Level A" – Assistance with toileting/incontinence care up to three times per day\$ (Does not include the cost of house supplies, which typically runs \$100.00 per month depending on individual usage)	300.00
4. TOILETING CARE "Level B" – Assistance with toileting/incontinence care in excess of three times per day\$ (Does not include the cost of house supplies, which typically runs \$200.00 per month depending on individual usage)	500.00
5. INCONTINENCE SUPPLIES – Fee is calculated for all products purchased through the facility	vriable *
6. BATHING – Assistance with bathing up to twice per week\$	150.00
7. MEDICATION ASSISTANCE	500.00
8. ASSISTANCE WITH EATING – Includes specialized diet prep and individual feeding/queuing at meals\$3	350.00
9. DIABETIC CARE – Assistance with Insulin and Blood Glucose monitoring up to four times per day\$ (Does not include the cost of medications or supplies)	500.00
10. PERSONAL LAUNDRY SERVICES – Washing of personal laundry\$6 (Includes in-room pickup and return delivery)	50.00
12. PRESCRIPTION/PHARMACY SERVICE OUTSIDE OF FACILITY STANDARD\$2	250.00
12. ADULT DAY HEALTH – Attendance of Cascade Park's Adult Day Health program at a 50% discount	⁷ ariable
13. TRANSPORTATION TO MEDICAL APPOINTMENTS IN EXCESS OF ONE PER MONTH \$35 (Does not include a staff escort for the duration of the appointment; additional charges will apply for any such service)	.00 ea.
14. CABLE TELEVISION – Comcast Digital Starter Cable television package via one in-room cable outlet\$ (<i>Television set not included</i>)	25.00*
15. FURNITURE RENTAL – Twin size bed, nightstand, dresser, and lamp \$5	0.00*
16. ADDITIONAL SERVICES NOT LISTED ABOVE – Fee is calculated on an individual basis	

*Indicates items that are subject to state sales tax All rates are effective as of 2021 and are subject to change upon 30-days written notice.